Serial 17023 Parameter Min Typ Max 2157A
Frequency Range 18 40 GHz
Project Noise Figure* 4 dB
Gain 15 dB
Model BZ-18004000-400815-252525 Gain Flatness (+/-) 2.5 dB
P1dB Output Power 8 dBm
Customer Input VSWR 2.5 :1
Output VSWR 2.5 :1
Customer P.O. Measured Temperature 23 °C
Voltage +8V +8V 15 V
Current (Actual) 81.5 mA
Tested By: M. Syed
Min
2.5
5.0
7.5
10.0
12.5
15.0
17.5
20.0
22.5
25.0
27.5
18000 23000 28000 33000 38000
G
ai
n
(d
B
)
Frequency (MHz)
S21
Max
1.5
2.0
2.5
3.0
3.5
4.0
4.5
5.0
5.5
6.0
6.5
18000 23000 28000 33000 38000
N
oi
se
 F
ig
ur
e
(d
B
)
Frequency (MHz)
Noise Figure
Max
-50
-45
-40
-35
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
18000 23000 28000 33000 38000
R
et
ur
n
Lo
ss
 (d
B
)
Frequency (MHz)
S11
-100
-80
-60
-40
-20
0
20
40
60
80
100
18000 23000 28000 33000 38000
G
ro
up
 D
el
ay
 (p
s)
Frequency (MHz)
S21 Group Delay
Max
-50
-45
-40
-35
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
18000 23000 28000 33000 38000
R
et
ur
n
Lo
ss
 (d
B
)
Frequency (MHz)
S22
Min
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
18000 23000 28000 33000 38000
Po
w
er
 (d
B
m
)
Frequency (MHz)
Power Out @ 1dB Compression